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Supplementary Table 1 – Baseline Characteristics according to ethnicity group 

Variables Non-Asian  
(n=27521)   

Asian  
(n=6900) p  

Age, mean (SD) 70.6 (10.3) 67.7 (10.7)  <0.001  
Female Sex, n (%) 12604/27521 (45.8)  2914/6900 (42.2)  <0.001  
BMI, median [IQR] 28.4 [25.4-32.5]  24.5 [22.4-26.9]  <0.001  
SBP, median [IQR]  130 [120-142]  130 [119-140]  <0.001  
DBP, median [IQR]  80 [70-85]  77 [70-85]  0.001  
Enrolled in Phase 3 15995/27521 (58.1)  4132/6900 (59.9)  0.008  
Region, n (%)   <0.001 

North America  8378/27521 (30.4)  123/6900 (1.8)   

Europe  15449/27521 (56.1)  45/6900 (0.7)   

Latin America  2517/27521 (9.1)  5/6900 (0.1)   

Africa/Middle East  574/27521 (2.1)  26/6900 (0.4)   

Asia  603/27521 (2.2)  6701/6900 (97.1)   

AF Type, n (%)   <0.001 
Paroxysmal AF  14822/27521 (53.9)  4267/6900 (61.8)   

Persistent AF  9588/27521 (34.8)  2324/6900 (33.7)   

Permanent AF  3111/27521 (11.3)  309/6900 (4.5)   

Symptoms, n (%)   <0.001 
EHRA I  9562/24143 (39.6)  1966/6268 (31.4)   

EHRA II  9610/24143 (39.8)  3012/6268 (48.1)   

EHRA III  3766/24143 (15.6)  1119/6268 (17.9)   

EHRA IV  1205/24143 (5.0)  171/6268 (2.7)   

Medical History, n (%)    
Hypertension 21135/27457 (77.0)  4647/6883 (67.5)  <0.001  
CHF  6408/27249 (23.5)  1486/6854 (21.7)  0.001  
CAD  5359/26702 (20.1)  1410/6790 (20.8)  0.208  
Diabetes Mellitus  6500/27520 (23.6)  1539/6900 (22.3)  0.022  
PAD  956/27248 (3.5)  52/6889 (0.8)  <0.001  
Previous Stroke/TIA 3948/27517 (14.3)  926/6900 (13.4)  0.050  
Previous Bleeding  1631/27024 (6.0)  270/6754 (4.0)  <0.001  
Abnormal Kidney Function  453/27081 (1.7)  152/6869 (2.2)  0.003  
COPD  1993/27262 (7.3)  160/6809 (2.3)  <0.001  
Dementia  162/27242 (0.6)  41/6803 (0.6)  0.991 
History of Cancer  2986/27208 (11.0)  344/6800 (5.1)  <0.001  

Risk Scores     
CHA2DS2-VASc, median [IQR]  3 [2-4]  3 [2-4]  <0.001  
HAS-BLED, median [IQR]  1 [1-2]  1 [1-2] <0.001  

Antithrombotic treatment, n (%)    <0.001  
Antiplatelets 2361/27518 (8.6)  1748/6892 (25.4)   
NOAC 16020/27518 (58.2)  2389/6892 (34.7)   

None 1310/27518 (4.8)  1198/6892 (17.4)   

VKA 7827/27518 (28.4)  1557/6892 (22.6)   

Other Treatments, n (%)    
ACEi  9747/27521 (35.4)  835/6900 (12.1)  <0.001  
ARB 6700/27521 (24.3)  1919/6900 (27.8)  <0.001  
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Variables Non-Asian  
(n=27521)   

Asian  
(n=6900) p  

Statins  12879/27521 (46.8)  2460/6900 (35.7)  <0.001  
Beta-Blockers 18411/27521 (66.9)  3028/6900 (43.9)  <0.001  

Legend: ACEi= Angiotensin Converting Enzyme inhibitors; ARB= Angiotensin-II Receptor 
Blockers; BMI= Body Mass Index; CAD= Coronary Artery Disease; CHF= Congestive Heart 
Failure; CKD= Chronic Kidney Disease; COPD= Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease; 
DBP= Diastolic Blood Pressure; EHRA= European Heart Rhythm Association; IQR= 
Interquartile Range; NOAC= Non-Vitamin K antagonist Oral Anticoagulant; PAD= Peripheral 
Artery Disease; SBP= Systolic Blood Pressure; SD= Standard Deviation; TE= 
Thromboembolism; VKA= Vitamin K Antagonist. p values are for all levels.
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Supplementary Table 2 – Baseline Characteristics according to Asian ethnicity subgroups 

Variables Non-Asian  
(n=27521)  

Chinese  
(n=3829) 

Japanese  
(n=814) 

Korean  
(n=1964) 

Other Asian 
(n=293) p  

Age, mean (SD) 70.6 (10.3) 67.5 (11.3) 70.9 (9.3) 66.6 (10.1) 67.5 (11.4) <0.001  
Female Sex, n (%) 12604/27521 (45.8)  1681/3829 (43.9)  329/814 (40.4)  783/1964 (39.9)  121/293 (41.3)  <0.001  
BMI, median [IQR] 28.4 [25.4-32.5]  24.7 [22.5-27.1]  23.4 [21.4-25.7]  24.5 [22.5-26.6]  26.2 [22.9-28.8]  <0.001  
SBP, median [IQR]  130 [120-142]  130 [120-142] 130 [120- 141]  125 [114-136]  131 [120- 145]  <0.001  
DBP, median [IQR]  80 [70-85]  79 [70-85]  76 [68-85]  75 [67-83]  76 [69-85]  <0.001  
Enrolled in Phase 3 15995/27521 (58.1)  2487 (65.0)  503 (61.8)  973 (49.5)  169 (57.7)  <0.001  
Region, n (%)      <0.001  

North America  8378/27521 (30.4)  38/3829 (1.0)  4/814 (0.5)  10/1964 (0.5)  71/293 (24.2)   
Europe  15449/27521 (56.1)  7/3829 (0.2)  0/814 (0.0)  1/1964 (0.1)  37/293 (12.6)   

Latin America  2517/27521 (9.1)  3/3829 (0.1)  2/814 (0.2)  0/1964 (0.0)  0/293 (0.0)   

Africa/Middle East  574/27521 (2.1)  0/3829 (0.0)  0/814 (0.0)  0/1964 (0.0)  26/293 (8.9)   

Asia  603/27521 (2.2)  3781/3829 (98.7)  808/814 (99.3)  1953/1964 (99.4)  159/293 (54.3)   

AF Type, n (%)      <0.001  
Paroxysmal AF  14822/27521 (53.9)  2465/3829 (64.4)  512/814 (62.9)  1129/1964 (57.5)  161/293 (54.9)   
Persistent AF  9588/27521 (34.8)  1232/3829 (32.2)  235/814 (28.9)  754/1964 (38.4)  103/293 (35.2)   

Permanent AF  3111/27521 (11.3)  132/3829 (3.4)  67/814 (8.2)  81/1964 (4.1)  29/293 (9.9)   

Symptoms, n (%)      <0.001 
EHRA I  9562/24143 (39.6)  934/3532 (26.4)  304/665 (45.7)  626/1829 (34.2)  102/242 (42.1)   
EHRA II  9610/24143 (39.8)  1725/3532 (48.8)  141/665 (21.2)  1061/1829 (58.0)  85/242 (35.1)   
EHRA III  3766/24143 (15.6)  800/3532 (22.7)  210/665 (31.6)  82/1829 (4.5)  27/242 (11.2)   
EHRA IV  1205/24143 (5.0)  73/3532 (2.1)  10/665 (1.5)  60/1829 (3.3)  28/242 (11.6)   

Medical History, n (%)       
Hypertension  21135/27457 (77.0)  2566/3827 (67.0)  606/802 (75.6)  1260/1962 (64.2)  215/292 (73.6)  <0.001  
CHF  6408/27249 (23.5)  986/3818 (25.8)  171/798 (21.4)  276/1946 (14.2)  53/292 (18.2)  <0.001  
CAD  5359/26702 (20.1)  1132/3815 (29.7)  78/739 (10.6)  137/1952 (7.0)  63/284 (22.2)  <0.001  
Diabetes Mellitus  6500/27520 (23.6)  886/3829 (23.1)  171/814 (21.0)  388/1964 (19.8)  94/293 (32.1)  <0.001  
PAD  956/27248 (3.5)  33/3828 (0.9)  10/805 (1.2)  5/1964 (0.3)  4/292 (1.4)  <0.001  
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Variables Non-Asian  
(n=27521)  

Chinese  
(n=3829) 

Japanese  
(n=814) 

Korean  
(n=1964) 

Other Asian 
(n=293) p  

Previous Stroke/TIA  3948/27517 (14.3)  551/3829 (14.4)  96/814 (11.8)  161/1964 (8.2)  118/293 (40.3)  <0.001  
Previous Bleeding  1631/27024 (6.0)  146/3794 (3.8)  53/717 (7.4)  37/1953 (1.9)  34/290 (11.7)  <0.001  
Abnormal Kidney Function  453/27081 (1.7)  117/3818 (3.1)  6/807 (0.7)  21/1953 (1.1)  8/291 (2.7)  <0.001  
COPD  1993/27262 (7.3)  86/3825 (2.2)  13/738 (1.8)  47/1954 (2.4)  14/292 (4.8)  <0.001  
Dementia  162/27242 (0.6)  14/3823 (0.4)  17/736 (2.3)  8/1951 (0.4)  2/293 (0.7)  <0.001  
History of Cancer  2986/27208 (11.0)  116/3821 (3.0)  99/727 (13.6)  116/1961 (5.9)  13/291 (4.5)  <0.001  

Risk Scores       
CHA2DS2-VASc, median [IQR]  3 [2-4]  3 [2-4] 3 [2-4] 2 [1-3]  3 [2-5]  <0.001  
HAS-BLED, median [IQR]  1 [1-2]  1 [1-2] 1 [1-2] 1 [1-2] 1 [1-2] <0.001  

Antithrombotic treatment, n (%)      <0.001  
Antiplatelets 2361/27518 (8.6)  1237/3824 (32.3)  19/814 (2.3)  444/1961 (22.6)  48/293 (16.4)   
NOAC 16020/27518 (58.2)  976/3824 (25.5)  698/814 (85.7)  596/1961 (30.4)  119/293 (40.6)   

None 1310/27518 (4.8)  903/3824 (23.6)  60/814 (7.4)  207/1961 (10.6)  28/293 (9.6)   

VKA 7827/27518 (28.4)  708/3824 (18.5)  37/814 (4.5)  714/1961 (36.4)  98/293 (33.4)   

Other Treatments, n (%)       
ACEi 9747/27521 (35.4)  506/3829 (13.2)  57/814 (7.0)  199/1964 (10.1)  73/293 (24.9)  <0.001  
ARB  6700/27521 (24.3)  933/3829 (24.4)  305/814 (37.5)  627/1964 (31.9)  54/293 (18.4)  <0.001  
Statins 12879/27521 (46.8)  1501/3829 (39.2)  217/814 (26.7)  551/1964 (28.1)  191/293 (65.2)  <0.001  
Beta-Blockers 18411/27521 (66.9)  1556/3829 (40.6)  357/814 (43.9)  924/1964 (47.0)  191/293 (65.2)  <0.001  

Legend: ACEi= Angiotensin Converting Enzyme inhibitors; ARB= Angiotensin-II Receptor Blockers; BMI= Body Mass Index; CAD= Coronary 
Artery Disease; CHF= Congestive Heart Failure; CKD= Chronic Kidney Disease; COPD= Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease; DBP= 
Diastolic Blood Pressure; EHRA= European Heart Rhythm Association; IQR= Interquartile Range; NOAC= Non-Vitamin K antagonist Oral 
Anticoagulant; PAD= Peripheral Artery Disease; SBP= Systolic Blood Pressure; SD= Standard Deviation; TE= Thromboembolism; VKA= 
Vitamin K Antagonist. p values are for all levels. 
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Supplementary Figure 1 – Interaction between Phase of Recruitment, Asian 
Ethnicity and OAC Prescription (Panel A: OAC Prescription; Panel B: NOAC 
vs. VKA Prescription) 
 

 
Legend: Estimates are for Odds Ratio and 95% Confidence Intervals. Int= 
Interaction.
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Supplementary Figure 2 – Interaction between Phase of Recruitment, Asian 
Ethnicity subgroups and OAC Prescription (Panel A: OAC Prescription; Panel 
B: NOAC vs. VKA Prescription) 
 

 
 
Legend: Estimates are for Odds Ratio and 95% Confidence Intervals. Int= 
Interaction.
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Supplementary Figure 3 – Rates of OAC Persistence and Discontinuation 
according to Asian Ethnicity 
 

 
Legend: OAC= Oral Anticoagulant.
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Supplementary Figure 4 – Rates of OAC Persistence and Discontinuation according to Asian Ethnicity subgroups 

 
Legend: OAC= Oral Anticoagulant.
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Supplementary Figure 5 – Interaction between Phase of Recruitment and risk 
of OAC Discontinuation (Asian vs. Non-Asian patients) 
 

 
 
Legend: Estimates are for Hazard Ratio and 95% Confidence Intervals. int= 
Interaction
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Supplementary Figure 6 – Interaction between Phase of Recruitment and OAC discontinuation in ethnicity subgroups 
 

 
Legend: Estimates are for Hazard Ratio and 95% Confidence Intervals. Int= Interaction.
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Supplementary Figure 7 – Interaction between Phase of Recruitment and risk of major outcomes in Asian patients 
 

 
Legend: Estimates are for Hazard Ratio and 95% Confidence Intervals. CV= Cardiovascular; ICH= Intracranial Hemorrhage; int= 
Interaction; MACE= Major Adverse Cardiovascular Events. 


